

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-6189	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution	1		Status:	Adopted	
File created:	6/7/2017			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	6/13/2017			Final action:	6/13/2017	
Enactment date:	6/13/2017			Enactment #:	2017-144	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, creating a Special Assessment District to be known as the Business Improvement District ("BID") of Coral Gables, for a period of ten years, subject to approval by a majority of the affected property owners; providing for electronic voting as the method for ascertaining whether a majority of the affected property owners approve continued existence of the BID; providing for levy of special assessments thereof; providing for location, nature and estimated cost of services to be provided; providing for an expansion of duties and responsibilities; providing details of assessment procedure; and providing for publication of legal notice.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	 Signed Resolution 2017-144(AS AMENDED), 2. Coral Gables BID - Reso on Street Maintenance, Exhibit A, 4. Exh. B - Tax Assessment Calculation for 2017, 5. CCMtg Jun 13 2017 - Agenda Item K-1 - Resolution creating a Special Assessment District to be known as the BID o 					
Date	Ver. Actio	n By		Act	on	Result
6/13/2017		Commission		Nu	ppted as amended by Resolution mber	Pass

A Resolution of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, creating a Special Assessment District to be known as the Business Improvement District ("BID") of Coral Gables, for a period of ten years, subject to approval by a majority of the affected property owners; providing for electronic voting as the method for ascertaining whether a majority of the affected property owners approve continued existence of the BID; providing for levy of special assessments thereof; providing for location, nature and estimated cost of services to be provided; providing for an expansion of duties and responsibilities; providing details of assessment procedure; and providing for publication of legal notice.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]